

**GR 1047/2012 (Regn. no. 1047/2012)**

**Order dt. 15-03-2023.**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A. Out of 06 accused persons on c/b 05 accused are present by filing hazira and another accused is absent by filing petition praying for time. Petition intimating death of accused Dhirendranath Bera is filed together with original death certificate and photocopy thereof through firisti.

Photocopy is compared with the original. It appears that accused Dhirendranath Bera has expired on 12-11-2017. Accordingly, case is filed for ever against him. Note accordingly.

Let the original death certificate be returned on proper receipt after keeping the compared photocopy in the record.

Case is to be fixed for evidence.

To 15-12-2023 for evidence of CSW nos. 2 and 3.

Issue summons accordingly. BC – II to comply. BC – I to do needful.

Accused persons (6) on c/b as before.

**D/C by me**

**Sd/-**

**A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas**

**Sd/-**

**A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas**